
2024–26 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR: Michelle Ryan PhD, mryan089@uottawa.ca
CO-CHAIR: Zsofia Mendly-Zambo PhD, Postdoctoral Researcher, McGill University, zsofia.zambo@mcgill.ca
CO-CHAIR & CONFERENCE PLANNING CO-CHAIR: Jenelle Regnier-Davies, PhD, Postdoctoral Fellow, University of Guelph, regnierj@uoguelph.ca 
FINANCE OFFICER: Zhenzhong Si, Wilfrid Laurier University, zsi@wlu.ca 
SECRETARY & STRATEGIC PLANNING: Diana Chu, MPA, Consultant, Cook and Co-Founder of The Gathering Spot, di.chu@alumni.utoronto.ca 
CFS JOURNAL LIASON & STRATEGIC PLANNING: Erik Chevrier PhD, Concordia University, erik.chevrier@concordia.ca
FRENCH TRANSLATION: Tiloux Soundja, PhD Candidate in Agroeconomics, Laval University, tiloux.soundja.1@ulaval.ca 
FRENCH TRANSLATION SUPPORT, NEWSLETTER LIASON: Danya Nadar, PhD Candidate, University of Antwerp, danyanadar@gmail.com 
COMMUNICATIONS: Abra Brynne, PhD Candidate, Dalhousie University, Abra.Brynne@dal.ca
COMMUNICATIONS & CONFERENCE PLANNING EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: Jodi Koberinski, MES. PhD Candidate and SSHRC Doctoral Fellow, 
University of Waterloo, jodikoberinski@gmail.com
CONFERENCE PLANNING EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: Julie Robertson, PhD Candidate, Toronto Metropolitan University, jule.robertson@torontomu.ca
CONFERENCE PLANNING EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: Jade Crimson Rose Da Costa, Banting Postdoctoral Fellow, University of Guelph, 
jdacos02@uoguelph.ca
CONFERENCE PLANNING EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: Emma Somerville, PhD Student, foodscape mapping & experiential learning, Trent University, 
emmasomerville@trentu.ca 
CONFERENCE PLANNING EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: Rebecca (Becky) Ellis, Professor, Environmental Sustainability, Mohawk College, 
rebecca.ellis1@mohawkcollege.ca 

MEMBERS AT LARGE:
Alexa Ferdinands, Assistant Professor, Athabasca University, aferdinands@athabascau.ca 
Alissa Overend, Associate Professor, MacEwan University, OverendA@macewan.ca 
Mustafa Koc, Professor Emeritus, Sociology, Toronto Metropolitan University, mkoc@torontomu.ca  
Stephanie Chartrand, PhD Student OISE - University of Toronto, steph.chartrand@mail.utoronto.ca 
Aqeel Ihsan, PhD Candidate, York University, aqeel8@my.yorku.ca
Vanessa Daether, DSocSci, vanessa@daether.ca
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